
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12765-2014

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:11/14/2014 Recreation & Parks Committee

On agenda: Final action:12/8/2014 12/10/2014

Title: To authorize the Director of Recreation and Parks Department to amend the agreement with
Columbus Downtown Development Corporation for the development of the Scioto Greenway Project;
to authorize the Director of Recreation and Parks to accept a grant and enter into a grant agreement
with Franklin County in the amount of $2,000,000.00 for the Scioto Greenways Project; to authorize
the appropriation of $2,000,000.00 to the Recreation and Parks Grant Fund 286; to authorize the
expenditure of $2,000,000.00, effective upon receipt of the executed grant agreement, from the
Recreation and Parks Grant Fund 286, to authorize the City Auditor to transfer $571,750.00 within the
Recreation and Parks Bond Fund; to amend the 2014 Capital Improvement Budget; to authorize the
expenditure of $571,750.00 in Voted Bond Funds; and to declare an emergency. ($2,571,750.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestCITY CLERK12/10/2014 1

SignedMAYOR12/9/2014 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT12/8/2014 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council12/8/2014 1 Pass

City of Columbus Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

